.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 42315/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-02-2022 in CRLRP No. 493/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAGANDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.12416/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.12419/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.12421/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 03-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, A.S.G.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv. Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Harshita Sukhija, Adv.

Mr. Anand Keerti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 10.02.2023 as prayed for.

(VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER (ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS