## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2234/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-02-2022 in CRLRP No. 493/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GAGANDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.12416/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.12419/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.12421/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date: 14-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh -II, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. Keshavam Chaudhri, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Ms. Arveen Sekhon, Adv.

Ms. Hargun Sandhu, Adv.

Ms. Prabhneer Swani, Adv.

Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent nos. 1, 2 & 4, the matter stands adjourned for two weeks.

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS