www.ecol

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8356/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-05-2024 in CRMM No. 4181/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

AMANPREET SINGH GANDI @ JAGGU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Adv. Ms. Arveen Sekhon, Adv. Ms. Muskaan Khuarana, Adv.

Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 08.01.2025.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)