## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8356/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-05-2024 in CRMM No. 4181/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

AMANPREET SINGH GANDI @ JAGGU

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

Respondent(s)

Date: 08-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.

Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

Ms. Satya Jha, Adv.

Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks an adjournment for two weeks.

As prayed for, list the matter after two weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR