

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8356/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-05-2024 in CRMM No. 4181/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

AMANPREET SINGH GANDI @ JAGGU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-03-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Ms. Arveen Sekhon, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Suryaprakash V. Raju, A.S.G.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Prasanjeet Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.
Mr. Satya Jha, Adv.
Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sidharth Kuhar, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**At request of the learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner, list the matters on 23.04.2025 at 2.00 PM.**

**(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**